United Nations ECE/EX/2019/L.8



Economic and Social Council

Distr.: Limited 28 June 2019 English

Original: English, French

and Russian

Economic Commission for Europe

Executive Committee

106th meeting
Geneva, 8 July 2019
Item 4(b) of the provisional agenda
Matters relating to the Committee on Innovation,
Competitiveness and Public-Private Partnerships:
decisions on matters relating to the Committee

on Innovation, Competitiveness and Public-Private Partnerships

Decisions relating to the Committee on Innovation, Competitiveness and Public-Private Partnerships

Background

- 1. At its thirteenth session (Geneva, 25–27 March 2019), the Committee on Innovation, Competitiveness and Public-Private Partnerships adopted the Programme of Work of the Economic Cooperation and Integration subprogramme for 2020 (ECE/CECI/2019/10) and requested the secretariat to submit it to the Executive Committee for approval.
- 2. The Committee on Innovation, Competitiveness and Public-Private Partnerships also renewed the mandate of the Team of Specialists on Innovation and Competitiveness Policies for an additional two years until 2021 (ECE/CECI/2019/2).
- 3. The Executive Committee is invited to approve:
 - (a) the Programme of Work of the Economic Cooperation and Integration subprogramme for 2020 as contained in document ECE/CECI/2019/10; and
 - (b) the renewal of the mandate of the Team of Specialists on Innovation and Competitiveness Policies.

Draft Decision

- 4. The Executive Committee hereby approves:
 - (a) the Programme of Work of the Economic Cooperation and Integration subprogramme for 2020, as contained in document ECE/CECI/2019/10;

(b) the renewal of the mandate of the Team of Specialists on Innovation and Competitiveness Policies for an additional two years until 2021, as contained in document ECE/CECI/2019/2.

2